

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4601

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 March 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to car parking.

You asked:

1. The income earned from hospital car parking charges for the financial years:
 1. 2014-2015
 2. 2015-2016
 3. 2016-2017
2. The money spent on maintenance for car parking facilities in the financial years:
 1. 2014-2015
 2. 2015-2016
 3. 2016-2017
3. Where the income earned from hospital car parking facilities was spent in the financial years:
 1. 2014-2015
 2. 2015-2016
 3. 2016-2017

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link: <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/publications/>
2.
 1. 2014-2015 £ 25,050
 2. 2015-2016 £47,380
 3. 2016-2017 £66,742
3. Any net surplus from the income received from car parks is paid into the Trust's general account and then used to support the activity of the Trust, across the full range of services that the Trust provide.